CENTRAL SIERRA ROP - EL DORADO SECTION

4675 Missouri Flat Road, Placerville, CA 95667
Phone: (530) 622-5081, ext. 7239

Fax: (530) 642-0287

2025/26 MASTER SCHEDULE- for High School Students (DRAFT)

Program with Course # INSTRUCTORS DAYS TIME SITE ROOM PHONE
and Single Semester Credits
Animal Health 1 & 2 Megan Yoder Mon-Fri 2:00pm- 4:00pm UMHS D-3 530-621-4003
#0965 (10) ext 4771
myoder@eduhsd.net
New HS Cohort
(beginning Fall "25)
Mon- Fri 2:00pm-5:00pm
Lauren Blaze Continuing HS Seniors
Cosmetology Iblaze@eduhsd.net e (Jan '26)
#0927 (15) and 1:00pm-4:30pm
Roy Highfill New HS Cohort PCA ROP-E 530-344-8939
s Mon- Fri (beginning Spring ’26)
rhighfill@eduhsd.net
rhighfill@eduhsd.net 2:00pm-5:00pm
Adult Students
Mon- Fri 9:15 am-4:30pm
Dental Careers Katie Atkin Mon- Fri 1:45pm - 4:30pm PCA ROP - D 530-344-8931
#0928 (15) katkin@eduhsd.net
Health Careers Meagen Smigel . 530-622-3634
Mon-Fi 1:55pm-3:55 EDHS P-2
#0944 (10) msmigel@eduhsd.net on-rt pm pm 0 ext 1422
. . Mon/Tues/Thur .
Culinary Arts ' Mike Inks or 1:50pm- 5:10pm EDHS ROP F0.0thI" 530-622-3634
#0961 (10) minks@eduhsd.net Grill ext 1237
Mon/Wed/Fri
Mon
8:30am - 9:58;
Law Enforcement TBD and am am o p-10 530-677-2281
#0933 10 ) t 2357
(10) Tue-Fri 8:30am - 10:02am ex
Fire Control Technician David Whitt i 530-621-4003
#0948 (10) dwhitt@eduhsd.net Mons #:30am- 3:30am il P-6 ext 4224
Mon
Metal Fabrication Colin Denney and 1:45pm - 2:34pm 530-622-3634
#0932 (5) cdenney@eduhsd.net EDHS V-192 ext 1192
Tues & Thur 2:04pm - 3:30pm
Mon 8:30am - 9:58am
Diesel Engine Archie Taylor and 530-677-2281
#0926 (10) ataylor@eduhsd.net Tues-Fri 8:30am - 10:02am PHS S-5 ext 2248
Mon 2:41pm - 3:30pm
Auto Engine Colin Denney and EDHS v-192 530-622-3634
#0921 (5) cdenney@eduhsd.net Wed & Fri 2:04pm - 3:30pm ext 1192
Mon 2:09pm — 3:00pm
Advanced Manufacturing Pete Delosa and ORHS F-3 916-933-6980
#0515 (5) pdelosa@eduhsd.net Wed & Fri 12:57pm — 2:28pm ext. 3809
PHS = Ponderosa 3661 Ponderosa Road, Shingle Springs, 95682 UMHS = Union Mine 6530 Koki Lane, El Dorado, 95623
PCA = Pacific Crest Academy
EDHS = El Dorado 561 Canal Street, Placerville, 95667 ORHS = Oak Ridge 1120 Harvard Way, El Dorado Hills, 95762 6540 KokiLane,
El Dorado, 95623

FOR MORE INFORMATION:
http://www.eduhsd.k12.ca.us/Educational-Services/Career-Technical-EducationROP/index.html
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The El Dorado Union High School District prohibits discrimination, intimidation, harassment (including sexual harassment) and bullying based on a
person’s actual or perceived ancestry color, disability, gender, gender identity, gender expression, immigration status, nationality, race or ethnicity, religion, sex, sexual
orientation, or association with a person or a group with one or more of these actual or perceived characteristics. The EDUHSD nondiscrimination policy applies to any
violations as they relate to school activities or school attendance within a school under the jurisdiction of the superintendent of the EDUHSD. For questions or complaints,
contact Title IX Coordinator, Tony DeVille, Deputy Superintendent, Human Resources, tdeville@eduhsd.net, 530-622-5081 ext. 7251. For questions or inquiries related to
Title 1, ADA, Section 504, contact Pamela Bartlett, Senior Director of Student Success, pbartlett@eduhsd.net, 530-622-5081 ext. 7253. The address for both parties is 4675
Missouri Flat Road, Placerville, CA 95667
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